
Career Guidance and Placement Cell (2022-2023) 
 

Students benefited by guidance for competitive exam and career counseling. 
 
Session S. 

No. 

Details Of Activity No. of benefited 

students for 

exam and career 

counseling 

 

 

2022-

2023 

1 Ten Days Workshop/Skill Development Training on “Digital 

Literacy” under Pradhan Mantri Gramin Digital Saksharta 

Abhiyaan Scheme on  

50 

2 Two Days FDP on NEP-2020 on Dec 13-14, 2022 under the aegis 

of DHE in collaboration with Medha Learning Foundation Under 

Project Samarth 

27 

3 One Day Workshop on “Opportunities and Preparation for the 

Banking Sector” in collaboration with Commerce Society on 

February 06, 2023. Resource Persons were Mr. Manjeet Deswal, 

Branch manager, ICICI Bank, Fatehabad and Mr. Nitin Malik, 

Dept. Manager, ICICI Bank Fatehabad. 

100 

4 One Day Workshop on “Emerging Women Entrepreneur: Way 

Ahead” on January 30, 2023 in collaboration with NSS Units of 

the College. Resource Person were Mr. Sajjan Kumar Bansal, 

Director, SEBI RSETI Fatehabad and Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Faculty, 

SBI RSETI, Fatehabad 

100 

5 One Day Seminar on “Refining and Polishing Interview Skills” on 

February 14, 2023. Resource Person were Mrs. Monika Arora, 

Manager, NIIT Limited and Mr. Mandeep Godara, Senior 

Counsellor, NIIT limited  

100 

6 On Campus placement Interview by NIIT in collaboration with 

ICICI Bank on February 16, 2023. 

35 

7 Organise Career and Counselling Campaign on March 04, 2023 

for Mission Bright Career in collaboration with NSS Units: 

Lecture by Dr. Kavita, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Mathematics, 

CMG GCW Bhodia Khera. Fatehabad on “Vedic Mathematics: 

Tips and Tricks” Competitive Exams” 

100 

8. Lecture on by Ashish Kumar, Program Manager, Haryana 

Knowledge Corporation Limited on “21st Century IT Skills” on 

March 04, 2023  

 

95 

9 Two Days Workshop on Financial Education Programme on 

March 27-28, 2023 by National Institute of Security Markets. 

Resource Person was Mr. Arun Punia, Resource Person, National 

Institute of Securities Market, SEBI 

57 

 



      NSS ACTIVITY REPORT 

2022-23         

                

Name of the activity Activity Detail DATE Year  

Students 

participated  

Number 

of 

Hours 

Har Ghar Tiranga 

Flag Hoisting 6-Aug-

22 

2022-

23 24 2 

Har Ghar Tiranga 

Flag Hoisting 8-Aug-

22 

2022-

23 23 3 

Har Ghar Tiranga 

Flag Hoisting 9-Aug-

22 

2022-

23 25 2 

Har Ghar Tiranga 

Flag Hoisting 12-Aug-

22 

2022-

23 22 2 

Mega Tree Plantation 

Tree Plantation 31-Aug-
22 

2022-
23 18 2 

NSS Day 

Lecture 24-Sep-
22 

2022-
23 23 1 

Cyber Crime 

Awareness 

Lecture 29-Sep-

22 

2022-

23 

27 4 

Mega Drive Plastic 

Free Campaign 

Mega Swachhat Drive under Clean India 2.0 
21-Oct-

22 

2022-

23 86 4 

Mega Drive Plastic 
Free Campaign 

Mega Swachhat Drive under Clean India 2.0 
28-Oct-

22 
2022-

23 91 4 

Rashtriya Ekta Diwas 

Unity Run 31-Oct-

22 

2022-

23 92 1 

Curruption Free India 
for Developed Nations 

Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina and Ms Raman 2-Nov-
22 

2022-
23 

94 3 

Legal Rights for  

Women 

 Mr Brijesh, Legal Cum Probation Officer, 

District Child Protection Unit, Fatehabad and Ms 
Santosh, First Aid Lecturer, Red Cross. 

3-Nov-

22 

2022-

23 

93 5 

Workshop on Child 

Protection and Cyber 

Security   

District Session Judge Sh Deshraj Chalia along 

with Chief Judicial Megistrate Sh. Vishal Kumar 

provided information regarding Laws against Eve 
Teasing, Sexual Harassment, Zero FIR etc. 

16-Nov-

22 

2022-

23 

87 5 

One Day NSS Camp  “Swachh Bharat –Udhymi Bharat”- 
Various activities such as Cleanliness Drive, 

Pledge against Drugs, Poster Making 
Competition, Rangoli Competition, Poem 

Recitation Competition etc were conducted. 

18-Nov-

22 

2022-

23 

82 8 

“Constitution Day”  Lecture by Dr. Hawa Singh  

Lecture by Dr Bharat Lal. 
Group Discussion by Dr Mohina and Ms Raman  

26-Nov-

22 

2022-

23 

79 4 



AIDS DAY Dr. Vijayanti Jakhar delivered the lecture. Dr 
Mohina and Ms Raman conducted Group 

Discussion  

1-Dec-
22 

2022-
23 

89 3 

7 Days Self Defence 

Training Camp  

Sh. Paardeep Kumar, Dronacharay Boxing Club. Dec 05-

10, 2022 

2022-

23 

88 14 

Armed Forces Flag 

Day 

Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina   

Ms Raman organised Declamation  

7-Dec-

22 

2022-

23 

92 2 

Vijay Divas Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina and Ms Raman 

Poem and Song Recitation 

16-Dec-

22 

2022-

23 

91 2 

National Youth Day Lecture delivered by Dr Ramesh 

Documentary Film 

12-Jan-

23 

2022-

23 

94 4 

Road Safty Week  Road Safty Awareness Drive  
Distribution of reflectors in adopted villages 

Poster Making 

Essay Writing 

Jan 11-
17, 2023 

2022-
23 

95 12 

Netaji Subhash 

Chander Bose Jayanti 

Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina and Ms Raman 

Declamation 

23 

Jan,2023 

2022-

23 

84 2 

National Girl Child 

Day 

Bal Sabha 24 Jan, 

2023 

2022-

23 

86 2 

One Day Workshop on 

Financial Literacy of  

Women 

Lecture delivered by Ms Manju Bala  

Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina  

Declamaation  
Poem Recitation 

25-Jan-

23 

2022-

23 

88 6 

Republic Day Flag Hoisting 

Bal Sabha 

26-Jan-

23 

2022-

23 

65 3 

Blood Donation 

Awareness Program 

Sh. Surender Sheoran, Secretary Red Cross 

Society, Fatehabad 

2 Feb, 

2023 

2022-

23 

82 3 

One Day NSS Camp   “Constitution and Women Empowerment”- 
Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina and Dr Ramesh, 
Community Awareness Rally, Poster Making 

04 

Feb,2023 

2022-

23 

93 8 

District Level Legal 
Literacy Cell 

Competitions 

Performed Various Duties 07 Feb, 
2023 

2022-
23 

77 6 

G-20 Essaay Writing Competition 

9-Feb-23 

2022-

23 64 3 

Seminar on G20 Dr Jyoti 10 
Feb,2023 

2022-
23 

84 4 

Tribute to Martyrs of 

Pulbama 

Peteriotic meet 
14-Feb-

23 

2022-

23 
88 2 



 

HB Testing Camp  Civil Hospital Team conducted blood tests 22-Feb-
23 

2022-
23 80 6 

Annual 

Athletic 

Meet 

    Annual Athletic Meet Paede and other duties. 

24-Feb-

23 

2022-

23 

81 8 

One Day Nss Camp Zero Discrimination Day- 

Community Awareness Rally, Nukkad Natak and 

Lecture 

1-Mar-

23 

2022-

23 

93 8 

Special Seven Day 

and Night Camp  

"Atam Nirbhar Bharat":  
Inaugural ceremony  

Lecture on Financial Literacy as a tool for 

Aatam Nirbhar Bharat Cleanliness Drive 

Mega Tree Plantation Drive  
Lecture on Gender Sensitization in Atam Nirbhar 

Bharat 

Nasha Mukti Abhiyan  
Handicraft Training 

Blood Donation Camp  

Women Health and Hygiene Camp 
Global Recycling Day 
Water Conservation Drive  

Banking Awareness Campaign 

Beti Bachao Beti Padhao 
Digital India 

Cultural Program 

Valedictory Ceremony 

15 Mar-
21 

March 

2023 

2022-
23 

44 7 Days 
& Night 



Women cell Activities Report Session 2022-23 

 

Sr. 
No 

Name Of Activity  No. of 
Participants 

Date 

1 Slogan Writing Competition And Tiranga Distribution 
Celebration 

25 
 

12/08/2022 

2 Mega Tree Plantation Drive 92 31/08/2022 

3 Extention Lecture On “Awareness On Cyber Crime”  115 29/09/2022 

4 Mehandi Competition 32 12/10/2022 

5 Extention Lecture On”Legal Rights Of Women” 103 03/11/2022 

6 One Week Workshop On “Cutting And Stitching” 30 14/11/2022 

7 5 Days Workshop On “Beauty Parlour Crash Course” 30 16-
22/11/2022 

8 Extention Lecture On” Road Safety” 104 17/11/2022 

9 Self Defence Training Camp 120 5-10/12/2022 

10 Two Extention Lecture On The Occasion Of Parinirvan 
Diwas Of Doctor B. R. Ambedkar 

96 06/12/2022 

11 Extention Lecture On The  Topic“Legal Awareness On 
Cyber Crime” 

244 11/04/2023 

12 Three Days Eye Checkup Camp 250 11/04/2023 
  


