## **Career Guidance and Placement Cell (2022-2023)**

Students benefited by guidance for competitive exam and career counseling.

Session	S. No.	Details Of Activity	No. of benefited students for exam and career counseling
	1	Ten Days Workshop/Skill Development Training on "Digital	50
2022-		Literacy" under Pradhan Mantri Gramin Digital Saksharta	
2023		Abhiyaan Scheme on	
	2	Two Days FDP on NEP-2020 on Dec 13-14, 2022 under the aegis	27
		of DHE in collaboration with Medha Learning Foundation Under	
		Project Samarth	
	3	One Day Workshop on "Opportunities and Preparation for the	100
		Banking Sector" in collaboration with Commerce Society on	
		February 06, 2023. Resource Persons were Mr. Manjeet Deswal,	
		Branch manager, ICICI Bank, Fatehabad and Mr. Nitin Malik,	
		Dept. Manager, ICICI Bank Fatehabad.	
	4	One Day Workshop on "Emerging Women Entrepreneur: Way	100
		Ahead" on January 30, 2023 in collaboration with NSS Units of	
		the College. Resource Person were Mr. Sajjan Kumar Bansal,	
		Director, SEBI RSETI Fatehabad and Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Faculty,	
		SBI RSETI, Fatehabad	
		One Day Seminar on "Refining and Polishing Interview Skills" on	100
		February 14, 2023. Resource Person were Mrs. Monika Arora,	
		Manager, NIIT Limited and Mr. Mandeep Godara, Senior	
		Counsellor, NIIT limited	
	6	On Campus placement Interview by NIIT in collaboration with	35
		ICICI Bank on February 16, 2023.	
	7	Organise Career and Counselling Campaign on March 04, 2023	100
		for Mission Bright Career in collaboration with NSS Units:	
		Lecture by Dr. Kavita, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Mathematics,	
		CMG GCW Bhodia Khera. Fatehabad on "Vedic Mathematics:	
		Tips and Tricks" Competitive Exams"	
	8.	Lecture on by Ashish Kumar, Program Manager, Haryana	95
		Knowledge Corporation Limited on "21st Century IT Skills" on	
		March 04, 2023	
	9	Two Days Workshop on Financial Education Programme on	57
		March 27-28, 2023 by National Institute of Security Markets.	
		Resource Person was Mr. Arun Punia, Resource Person, National	
		Institute of Securities Market, SEBI	

	NSS ACTIVITY REPORT 2022-23				
Name of the activit	y Activity Detail	DATE	Year	Students participated	Number of Hours
	Flag Hoisting	6-Aug-	2022-	Personal Personal	
Har Ghar Tiranga		22	23	24	2
	Flag Hoisting	8-Aug-	2022-		
Har Ghar Tiranga		22	23	23	3
	Flag Hoisting	9-Aug-	2022-		
Har Ghar Tiranga		22	23	25	2
** 61 51	Flag Hoisting	12-Aug-	2022-		
Har Ghar Tiranga	The District	22	23	22	2
Mara Tura Diantatia	Tree Plantation	31-Aug-	2022-	1.0	2
Mega Tree Plantation	Lecture	22	23	18	2
NSS Day	Lecture	24-Sep- 22	2022-	23	1
Cyber Crime	Lecture	29-Sep-	2022-	27	4
Awareness	Eccture	22-3cp-	23	27	_
1 Wareness	Mega Swachhat Drive under Clean India 2.0	22	23		
Mega Drive Plastic	Troga 8 wacmat Birve ander Cream maia 2.0	21-Oct-	2022-		
Free Campaign		22	23	86	4
M D' DI d'	Mega Swachhat Drive under Clean India 2.0	20.0.4	2022		
Mega Drive Plastic		28-Oct- 22	2022-	91	4
Free Campaign	Unity Run	31-Oct-	2022-	91	4
Rashtriya Ekta Diwa		22	23	92	1
Rashtiya Ekta Diwa	Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina and Ms Raman	2-Nov-	2022-	94	3
Curruption Free India		22	23	74	
for Developed Nation					
Legal Rights for	Mr Brijesh, Legal Cum Probation Officer,	3-Nov-	2022-	93	5
Women	District Child Protection Unit, Fatehabad and Ms	22	23		
	Santosh, First Aid Lecturer, Red Cross.				_
Workshop on Child	District Session Judge Sh Deshraj Chalia along	16-Nov-	2022-	87	5
Protection and Cyber		22	23		
Security	provided information regarding Laws against Eve Teasing, Sexual Harassment, Zero FIR etc.				
One Day NSS Camp		18-Nov-	2022-	82	8
One Day 1100 Camp	Various activities such as Cleanliness Drive,	22	23	02	
	Pledge against Drugs, Poster Making				
	Competition, Rangoli Competition, Poem				
	Recitation Competition etc were conducted.				
"Constitution Day"	Lecture by Dr. Hawa Singh	26-Nov-	2022-	79	4
J	Lecture by Dr Bharat Lal.	22	23		
	Group Discussion by Dr Mohina and Ms Raman				
		1			1

AIDS DAY	Dr. Vijayanti Jakhar delivered the lecture. Dr Mohina and Ms Raman conducted Group Discussion	1-Dec- 22	2022-	89	3
7 Days Self Defence Training Camp	Sh. Paardeep Kumar, Dronacharay Boxing Club.	Dec 05- 10, 2022	2022- 23	88	14
Armed Forces Flag Day	Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina Ms Raman organised Declamation	7-Dec- 22	2022- 23	92	2
Vijay Divas	Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina and Ms Raman Poem and Song Recitation	16-Dec- 22	2022- 23	91	2
National Youth Day	Lecture delivered by Dr Ramesh Documentary Film	12-Jan- 23	2022- 23	94	4
Road Safty Week	Road Safty Awareness Drive Distribution of reflectors in adopted villages Poster Making Essay Writing	Jan 11- 17, 2023	2022-23	95	12
Netaji Subhash Chander Bose Jayanti	Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina and Ms Raman Declamation	23 Jan,2023	2022-	84	2
National Girl Child Day	Bal Sabha	24 Jan, 2023	2022- 23	86	2
One Day Workshop on Financial Literacy of Women	Lecture delivered by Ms Manju Bala Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina Declamaation Poem Recitation	25-Jan- 23	2022-23	88	6
Republic Day	Flag Hoisting Bal Sabha	26-Jan- 23	2022-	65	3
Blood Donation Awareness Program	Sh. Surender Sheoran, Secretary Red Cross Society, Fatehabad	2 Feb, 2023	2022- 23	82	3
One Day NSS Camp	"Constitution and Women Empowerment"- Lecture delivered by Dr Mohina and Dr Ramesh, Community Awareness Rally, Poster Making	04 Feb,2023	2022-23	93	8
District Level Legal Literacy Cell Competitions	Performed Various Duties	07 Feb, 2023	2022-	77	6
G-20	Essaay Writing Competition	9-Feb-23	2022- 23	64	3
Seminar on G20	Dr Jyoti	10 Feb,2023	2022-	84	4
Tribute to Martyrs of Pulbama	Peteriotic meet	14-Feb- 23	2022-	88	2

HB Testing Camp	Civil Hospital Team conducted blood tests	22-Feb-	2022-		
		23	23	80	6
Annual	Annual Athletic Meet Paede and other duties.		2022-		
Athletic		24-Feb-	23		
Meet		23		81	8
One Day Nss Camp	Zero Discrimination Day-		2022-	93	8
	Community Awareness Rally, Nukkad Natak and	1-Mar-	23		
	Lecture	23			
Special Seven Day	"Atam Nirbhar Bharat":	15 Mar-	2022-	44	7 Days
and Night Camp	Inaugural ceremony	21	23		& Night
	Lecture on <b>Financial Literacy</b> as a tool for	March			
	Aatam Nirbhar Bharat Cleanliness Drive	2023			
	Mega Tree Plantation Drive				
	Lecture on Gender Sensitization in Atam Nirbhar				
	Bharat				
	Nasha Mukti Abhiyan				
	Handicraft Training				
	Blood Donation Camp				
	Women Health and Hygiene Camp				
	Global Recycling Day				
	Water Conservation Drive				
	Banking Awareness Campaign				
	Beti Bachao Beti Padhao				
	Digital India				
	Cultural Program				
	Valedictory Ceremony				

## Women cell Activities Report Session 2022-23

Sr.	Name Of Activity	No. of	Date
No		Participants	
1	Slogan Writing Competition And Tiranga Distribution	25	12/08/2022
	Celebration		
2	Mega Tree Plantation Drive	92	31/08/2022
3	Extention Lecture On "Awareness On Cyber Crime"	115	29/09/2022
4	Mehandi Competition	32	12/10/2022
5	Extention Lecture On"Legal Rights Of Women"	103	03/11/2022
6	One Week Workshop On "Cutting And Stitching"	30	14/11/2022
7	5 Days Workshop On "Beauty Parlour Crash Course"	30	16-
			22/11/2022
8	Extention Lecture On" Road Safety"	104	17/11/2022
9	Self Defence Training Camp	120	5-10/12/2022
10	Two Extention Lecture On The Occasion Of Parinirvan	96	06/12/2022
	Diwas Of Doctor B. R. Ambedkar		
11	Extention Lecture On The Topic"Legal Awareness On	244	11/04/2023
	Cyber Crime"		
12	Three Days Eye Checkup Camp	250	11/04/2023